

Project Name/No.: ROUTE 6 CORRIDOR SEWER COLLECTION DESIGN AND
Bid Opening: 9/04/2025 10:00 AM
Location: Swansea, MA
ENG/PM: Derick Hopkins
Engineer's Estimate: \$18,000,000.00

Issuing Office: Providence Office
40 Westminster St, Ste 950
Providence, RI 02903

				BIDDER'S NAME															
BID QUANTITIES				Albanese D & S, Inc.		Aqua Line Utility, Inc.		Barletta Heavy Division, Inc.		C. Brito Construction Co., Inc.		C. Naughton Corp		DeFelice Corporation		P. Gioioso and Sons, Inc.		RJV Construction Corporation	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (max 5% of Items 2 and 4-16)	1	LS	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 925,000.00	\$ 925,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
2A	Assonet Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,150,000.00	\$ 2,150,000.00	\$ 2,200,000.00	\$ 2,200,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00
2B	Cole River Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 2,150,000.00	\$ 2,150,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 875,000.00
2C	RK Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 2,150,000.00	\$ 2,150,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,512,500.00	\$ 1,512,500.00	\$ 1,650,000.00	\$ 1,650,000.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 875,000.00
2D	Swansea Mall Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 2,150,000.00	\$ 2,150,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,545,000.00	\$ 1,545,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 875,000.00
3	AESS	1	Allowance	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4A	6 inch PVC Sewer Service	1,400	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 532,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 380,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 280,000.00
4B	6 inch Sewer Service Chimney	50	VF	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
4C	8 inch PVC Gravity Sewer, all Depths	5,840	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,044,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,168,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,255,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,752,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,168,000.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 1,191,360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,022,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,131,600.00
4D	10 inch PVC Gravity Sewer, all Depths	2,850	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 997,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 641,250.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 826,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 855,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 655,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 527,250.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,097,250.00
4E	12 inch PVC Gravity Sewer, all Depths	2,140	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 749,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 594,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 428,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 856,000.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 505,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 428,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 856,000.00
4F	15 inch PVC Gravity Sewer, all Depths	50	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00
5A	4 inch HDPE Force Main	50	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00
5B	6 inch HDPE Force Main	2,300	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 402,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 264,500.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 441,600.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 522,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 331,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 805,000.00
5C	8 inch HDPE Force Main	3,375	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 590,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 843,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 607,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 506,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 438,750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 556,875.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,231,875.00
5D	10 inch HDPE Force Main	3,500	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 787,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,330,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 945,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 612,500.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,277,500.00
6A	4 Ft Diameter Sewer Manhole, 4' Base	60	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 708,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 780,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
6B	4 Ft Diameter Sewer Manhole Walls and Cone	600	VF	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00
6C	Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	60	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 72,000.00
6D	Sewer Manhole Invert	60	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
6E	Sewer Manhole Inside Drop	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,387.61	\$ 21,938.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6F	Force Main ARV Structure	7	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 35,950.56	\$ 251,653.92	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
6G	Force Main Cleanout Structure	9	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 27,939.11	\$ 251,451.99	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
7A	Test Pits	13	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
7B	Rock Excavation	2,200	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 440,000.00
7C	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Normal Grade	200	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
7D	Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Material Below Normal Grade	200	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00
7E	Management and Disposal of Contaminated Soils Class A	100	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
7F	Management and Disposal of Contaminated Soils Class B	300	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00
7G	Management and Disposal of Contaminated Soils Class C	500	TON	\$ 430.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 217,500.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 214,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225,000.00
8	Relocate/Repair Drainage Pipe (all sizes)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,900.00					